TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project A.W.A.R.E. Foundation		09/09/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PADI Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	30151 Tomas Street
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85930234	TECREC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:

949-760-0404

Email:

efiling@knobbe.com, lori.gillette@knobbe.com Jonathan A. Menkes

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2:

14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PADII.167T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Menkes
Signature:	/Jonathan A. Menkes/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=PADII.167T Tec Rec Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CHK - 1	
This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the day of, 2013, by a	and
between Project A.W.A.R.E. Foundation, a California corporation having an address of 30151 Ton	nas
Street, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 ("ASSIGNOR"), and PADI Americas, Inc., a California	rnia
corporation having an address of 30151 Tomas Street, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 926 ("ASSIGNEE").	588

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR filed the following use-based trademark application (the "Application") for the mark TECREC (the "Trademark") and has continued to use the Trademark in interstate commerce:

TrademarkCountrySerial No.Filing DateTECRECUnited States of America85930234May 13, 2013

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the above referenced Trademark and Application, including all goodwill pertinent thereto, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE the Application concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill; and

WHEREAS, both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the transfer of the Trademark and Application from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE the Trademark and Application, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

PROJECT A.W.A.R.E. FOUNDATION, INC.

PADI AMERICAS, INC.

Ву:

Printed Name:

Title:

Executiv

Date:

09/09/20/3

By:

Drintad Nama.

Title:

ile: MC6

Date:

15957041

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 09/13/2013